projection would ultimately impact the claims liabilities and net claims ratio for the financial

year. Therefore, the sensitivity analysis has been performed based on reasonably possible

movements in the net claims ratio with all other assumptions or key factors held constant,

showing the impact on gross and net claim liabilities, profit before tax and participants' fund.

The assumptions used in the projection methodologies, including future rates of claims

inflation, are implicit in the historical claims development data on which the projections are

based. Additional qualitative judgement is used to assess the extent to which past trends

may not apply in the future, for example, to reflect any one-off occurrences, changes in

external or market factors such as the public perspective towards claiming, legislative

changes, judicial decisions and economic conditions, as well as internal factors such as

portfolio mix, policy conditions and claims handling procedures.

The methodology used in deriving the unallocated loss adjustment expense ("ULAE") is the

same as last year. A loading is applied directly to the best estimates for loss and allocated

loss adjustment expense to provide for the ULAE.

156

ETIQA GENERAL TAKAFUL BERHAD

201701025031 (1239197-A)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

34. TAKAFUL RISK (CONTD.)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis (contd.)

Impact Impact

on profit on profit Impact Impact on

before tax before tax on equity equity

% change gross of net of gross of net of

in key retakaful retakaful retakaful retakaful

assumptions RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2023

Incurred claims ratio +   5% (106,816)   (88,792)   (81,180)   (67,482)

-   5% 106,816   88,792   81,180   67,482

Profit rate +100 basis points 14,828   12,288   11,269   9,339

-100 basis points (14,828)   (12,288)   (11,269)   (9,339)

2022 (Restated)

Incurred claims ratio +   5% (96,471)   (83,870)   (73,318)   (63,741)

-   5% 96,471   83,870   73,318   63,741

Profit rate +100 basis points 18,274   10,045   13,888   7,634

-100 basis points (18,274)   (10,045)   (13,888)   (7,634)

It is assumed that the changes in incurred claims ratio and profit rate will not affect surplus distribution.

(iii) Claims development table

The following tables show the estimated incurred claims, including both claims notified and Incurred But Not Reported ("IBNR") for each

successive accident year at the end of each reporting period, together with cumulative payments to date. The management of the Company

believes the estimate of total claims liabilities as at the financial year end are adequate. The Company gives consideration to the probability and

magnitude of future experience being more adverse than assumed and exercises a degree of caution in setting reserves when there is

[…]

+100 basis points (142,417)   (108,237)

-100 basis points 142,417   108,237

+100 basis points (1,428)   (1,085)

-100 basis points 1,428   1,085

* Impact on participants' fund is stated net of corporate tax of 24%

 Impact on   Impact on

Changes in  carrying value  profit/equity*

  variables  RM'000  RM'000

Company

+100 basis points (332)   (114)

-100 basis points 332   114

+100 basis points (229,482)   (174,406)

-100 basis points 229,482   174,406

+100 basis points (3,853)   (2,331)

-100 basis points 3,853   2,331

* Impact on Company's profit/equity is stated net of corporate tax of 24%

31.12.2023

<--------(Decrease)/Increase-------->

<--------(Decrease)/Increase-------->

Financial Assets at

FVOCI

Financial Assets at

AC

Financial Assets at

FVTPL

Financial Assets at

FVTPL

Financial Assets at

FVOCI

Financial Assets at

AC

185

ETIQA GENERAL TAKAFUL BERHAD

201701025031 (1239197-A)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

35. FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTD.)

(iii) Market Risk (contd.)

(b) Profit Rate Risk (contd.)

 Impact on   Impact on

Changes in  carrying value  participants' fund*

  variables  RM'000  RM'000

General Takaful fund

+100 basis points (588)   (447)

-100 basis points 588   447

+100 basis points (148,379)   (112,768)

-100 basis points 148,379   112,768

+100 basis points (426)   (324)

-100 basis points 426   324

* Impact on participants' fund is stated net of corporate tax of 24%

 Impact on   Impact on

Changes in  carrying value  profit/equity*

  variables  RM'000  RM'000

Company

+100 basis points (588)   (201)

-100 basis points 588   201

+100 basis points (236,406)   (179,668)

-100 basis points 236,406   179,668

+100 basis points (1,084)   (646)

-100 basis points 1,084   646

* Impact on Company's profit/equity is stated net of corporate tax of 24%

Financial Assets at

AC

Financial Assets at

FVTPL

Financial Assets at

FVOCI

Financial Assets at

AC

Financial Assets at

FVTPL

Financial Assets at

FVOCI

<--------(Decrease)/Increase-------->

<--------(Decrease)/Increase-------->

31.12.2022

186

ETIQA GENERAL TAKAFUL BERHAD

201701025031 (1239197-A)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

35. FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTD.)

(iii) Market Risk (contd.)

(c) Equity Price Risk

Market Index

 Impact on  Impact on other  Impact on

Change in  carrying   comprehensive   profit  Impact on

market  value  income  before tax  equity*

indices  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

General Takaful fund +10% 10,156   3,569   6,587   7,719

-10% (10,156)   (3,569)   (6,587)   (7,719)

* Impact on participants' fund is stated net of corporate tax of 24%

 Impact on  Impact on other  Impact on

Change in  carrying   comprehensive   profit Impact on

market  value  income  before tax equity*

indices  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Company +10% 21,228   7,802   9,803   13,380

-10% (21,228)   (7,802)   (9,803)   (13,380)

* Impact on Company's equity is stated net of corporate tax of 24%

<--------------------------Increase/(Decrease)--------------------------->

31.12.2023

Equity Price Risk is the risk that the fair value of an equity instrument would fluctuate because

of changes in its market prices whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the

individual equity instrument or its issuer or factors affecting similar financial instruments traded

in the market.

The Company's Equity Price Risk exposure relates to financial assets and financial liabilities

whose values will fluctuate as a result of changes in equities' market prices.